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  PLUMAS EUREKA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

200 LUNDY LANE BLAIRSDEN, CALIFORNIA 96103 

PHONE:  530-836-1953 FAX:  530-836-2963 TOLL FREE:  877-377-1953 

Email – jillian.pecsd@gmail.com 
Web-www.pecsd.org 

 

REGULAR 

BOARD MEETING 

AGENDA 

September 8, 2021 

9:00 AM 

200 Lundy Lane 

Blairsden, CA 96103 

 
Board of Directors 

Chairperson Dave Stone 
Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 

Director Sherry Panick 

Director Russ Bowring 

Director Mark Shadowens 

 
*Members of the Public may address the Board on items of business immediately before 

or during the Board’s consideration of the item after being recognized by the Board 

Chairman (limit on the time the public may address the Board is 3 minutes)    

1. Call Meeting to Order  

Chairperson Dave Stone 

2. Approval of August 11, 2021, Regular Board Meeting Minutes 

Discussion and Possible Action  

 

3. Fire Chief’s Report                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Chief Steve Munsen 

The Report may cover the following: 

a. Call Reports & Training  

b. Personnel Actions and Activities.  

c. Fire Apparatus & Equipment  

d. Plumas County Fire Chiefs Association Actions and Activities 

e. Firewise Committee Actions and Activities 

f. Financial Assistance from the Auxiliary, grants, and other funding 

sources 



 

2 | Page 

 

g. Department administrative activities, actions, and issues such as 

budget and insurance.  

Discussion and Possible Action  

 

4. Water System Compliance 

Interim General Manager John Rowden. 

a. The Board will be briefed on the current status of arsenic levels 

and efforts to continually meet standards 

b. The Board will be briefed on the status of the water treatment 

plant project. 

Discussion and Possible Action  

 

5. Backup Generators 

     Interim General Manager John Rowden 

a. Status of procurement 

b. Purchase of Fuel Tanks 

 

6. Committee Reports  

a. Budget and Finance 

b. Personnel and Benefits 

c. Safety and Emergency Services 

d. Water and Wastewater Services 

e. Administrative Services 

Discussion and Possible Action  

7. General Manager’s Report  

Interim General Manager John Rowden 

The Board will consider the status of the listed topics presented by 

staff and determine if any actions are needed.  

a. Finance  

Interim General Manager John Rowden 

i. August 2021 Financial Reports 

ii. FY 19/20 Audit 

b. Administration 

Administrative Manager Jillian Cole 

i. Status of invoices and liens 

ii. Status of invoicing and accepting payments 

c. Operations, Maintenance, Small Projects 

i. Status of replacing backup generators 

d. Miscellaneous 
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i. Status of Recruitment of General Manage 

ii. Status of staffing  

Discussion and Possible Action 

8. Written Correspondence to the Board 

Discussion and Possible Action  

9.  Public/Board Comment Period   

The public and/or the Board of Directors may address the Board on 

items within the District’s subject matter jurisdiction that are on the 

agenda, the public and/or the Board of Directors may also address 

items not included on the agenda.  The Board cannot comment or take 

actions on non-agenda items but may place the items on future 

agenda(s) for discussion and/or action.  Strict limit on the time the 

public may address the Board is three (3) minutes per speaker.  

Discussion Item  

10.  Future Agenda Items  

Interim General Manager John Rowden  

Discussion and Possible Action  

11.  Adjournment 

 

ADA Compliance:  This Agenda shall be made available upon request in 

alternative formats to persons with disability, as required by the Americans 

with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C.  Sec.  12132)  and the Ralph M.  

Brown Act (Cal.  Govt.  Code Sec. 54954.2).  Persons requesting a 

disability-related modification or accommodation should contact Interim 

General Manager, John Rowden, at (530) 836-1953 during regular business 

hours, at least 24 hours prior to the time of the meeting. 



 

 

Report on Arsenic Compliance Actions 

September 8, 2021 

Submitted by John Rowden, Interim General Manager 

 

Arsenic Levels 

The most recent reported sample result from the Compliance point was taken on August 5, 2021 

showed the arsenic levels at 12 ppb. The second quarter average was 9 ppb. The current Running 

Annual Average (RAA) is 10 ppb.   

The August 5 reportable result from Well 1B was 8 ppb; The second Quarter 2021 average was 7 

ppb, the RAA is 8 ppb.   

The August 5 reportable result from Well 2 was 19; The second Quarter 2021 average was 16 

ppb, the RAA is 15 ppb. 

The results of the September test will be reported at the Board meeting if the information is 

available.  

Iron and Manganese Compliance Levels 

The most recent results of the tests of the Quarterly samples taken on July 1, 2021 for Iron were 

.380 mg/l at Well 1B and .220 mg/l at Well 2; for Manganese were .0576 mg/l at Well 1B and 

.080 mg/l at Well 2.  (The Secondary Standard for Iron is .300 mg/l. The Secondary Standard for 

Manganese is .05 mg/l.).   

Remediation Project Development Project Schedule 

STAGE TIMEFRAME COMMENT 

FINANACAL   

SRF application submittal September 2021 Depends on the availability of audits, 

and extent of required design 

modifications 

Application Review  October 2021-March 2022 Assumes as six-month review 

   

CONSTRUCTION   

Contractor Selection April-June 2022 Assumes and 90 day bid and selection 

process 

Construction July 2022-August 2023 Assumes a one-year construction 

timeframe 

   

OPERATION   

Shakedown Sept 2023- Sept 2024 Needed to ensure the systems work and 

to train operators 

Pilot Testing January 2024-Sept 2024 Needed to refine operational procedures 

to maximize removal of As, Fe,and Mn. 

Full Operation October 2024  

 



AGENDA ITEM 5:  BACKUP GENERATORS   9/8/2021 

The District received a grant of $137,000 from the Governor’s Office of Emergency Services to help 

replace aging generators at the District’s two waste water treatment plants and at Well 1B, the District’s 

primary source well for drinking water.  Grant funds can only be used for the purchase of generators, 

fuel tanks, and connecting equipment.   

The District has selected Smith Power Products to provide the generators and the transfer switches for a 

bid price of $85,700.  The original plan was to simply replace the generators in their current locations.  

District staff reviewed the project with electrical and mechanical engineers and a representative from 

High Sierra Propane.  The reviews found and concluded the following: 

a. Replacing the indoor generators at Well 1B and at WWTP 7 will require minor modifications to 

the buildings for improved ventilation.   

b. Using propane will require the installation of a 500 gallon tank at Well 1B and a 1000 gallon tank 

at WWTP 7.   

c. At WWTP 6, locating generator indoors and placing a propane tank on the property will require 

major modifications to the site, therefore it was determined that a trailer mounted diesel fueled 

generator will be used instead.  The change significantly increased the cost of the generator at 

that site as well the transfer switch that will allow a portable generator to be connected.  

d. Well 2 needs the capability to be connected to a portable generator, and it was decided to 

install a suitable transfer switch at that location as well.  

The current budget for the project is $210,000 with $137,000 coming from the grant.  However, the 

estimated cost of a 125 Kw portable generator that could be used at all locations was $60,000 more 

than the originally planned fixed unit at WWTP 6.  We have not yet received a quote for a smaller one 

that would address the needs at WWTP 6 and Well 2.  Also, the extra switch at two is adding $10,330 to 

the cost of the project.  Costs for all the fuel tanks and their installation by High Sierra Propane is 

$14,000.  

We will open the bids for generator installation on September 15 at 2:00 PM.   

Further informal bids will be solicited from other propane companies to see if tank costs can be 

lowered. 

Once all bids are in, CalOES will be contacted to see if more funding is available, if needed.  

Currently our estimated costs are shown in the table on the next page.  The amounts in yellow 

may be reduced or eliminated.   

 

  



  

 
ELIGIBLE COSTS (costs that can be paid for with grant funds)   

Site Equipment Cost 

Well 1-B 75kW fixed generator (indoors)  $              24,320  

Well 1-B Single Connection Transfer Switch  $                 1,680  

  Fuel Tank 500 gallon  $                 5,002  

  SubTotal  $              31,002  

WWTP 7 125kW fixed generator (indoors)  $              32,020  

WWTP 7 Single Connection Transfer Switch  $                 1,680  

  Fuel Tank 1000 gallon  $                 6,337  

  SubTotal  $              40,037  

WWTP 6 Dual Connection Transfer Switch  $              10,330  

WWTP 6 120 kW portable generator  $              83,440  

  SubTotal  $              93,770  

Well 2 Dual Connection Transfer Switch  $              10,330  

  SubTotal  $              10,330  

  Total  $  175,139  

INELIGIBLE   

Well 1 B   Fuel Tank Install and taxes $              1,300  

Well 1B   Generator Install $              ? 

WWTP 7  Fuel Tank Install and taxes $              1,400  

WWTP 7   Generator Install  $              ? 

   Engineering  $            11, 889  

   Total $      14, 589   

      

 Current total $      189,728 

   
   



Applied To Aug-21 FY - Aug 31, 2021

ADJUSTMENT 44.99 44.99
LATE_FEE 25 25
Unapplied 5630.03 11244.07
SEWER 39813.12 69293.91
WATER 58297.35 103880.2
Fire 6124.14 11312.63
CONV_BALANCE 3634.35 3859.65
Total: 113568.98 199660.45

Summary Amount Amount
BILLPAY_CC 4770.52 12111.1
CHECK 108798.46 187329.35
CASH 220

199660.45
Payment Type Amount Amount
Credit Card Total 4770.52 12111.1
Non Credit Card Total 108798.46 187549.35

Tax Line Amount



 12:34 PM

 09/03/21

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Water
 August 2021

Target: 17% Aug 21 Jul - Aug 21 Annual Budget %Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

28000 · REVENUES

28017 · INCOME - TAP -$           1,370$             5,478$               25%

28018 · INCOME - SERVICE FEE -$           -$                -$                  

28019 · INCOME - STANDBY -$           4,871$             34,200$             14%

28024 · INCOME - WATER -$           109,328$         449,436$           24%

28027 · INCOME - WASTE WATER RESERVES -$           -$                140$                  0%

28028 · INCOME - WATER RESERVES -$           15,809$           54,804$             29%

28035 · WATER DEBT SERVICE -$           53,870$           219,045$           25%

28036 · WATER SERVICE 1" -$           759$                3,035$               25%

28037 · WATER RESERVE 1" -$           123$                490$                  25%

28038 · WATER DEBT SERVICE 1" -$           418$                1,670$               25%

28039 · TAP RESERVE -$           262$                564$                  46%

28040 · TAP DEBT SERVICE -$           891$                3,563$               25%

Total 28000 · REVENUES -$           187,699$         772,425$           24%

30500 · GRANT INCOME -$           -$                -$                  

34000 · INTEREST INCOME 125$          125$                1,000$               13%

34500 · FINANCE CHARGE -$           -$                -$                  

35000 · OTHER INCOME 105$          105$                -$                  

Total Income 230$          187,929$         773,425$           24%

Gross Profit 230$          187,929$         773,425$           24%

Reserves

Operational Reserve 82,000$           82,000$             

Capital Reserve 604,490$         604,490$           

Debt Service 201,000$         201,000$           

887,490$         887,490$           

Expense

36000 · SALARIES 9,513$       18,767$           149,453$           13%

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 171$          453$                2,066$               22%

37250 · PAGER DUTY 210$          435$                2,738$               16%

39250 · SICK LEAVE PAYOUT -$           -$                1,843$               0%

39500 · VACATION PAY OUT -$           -$                1,843$               0%

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 241$          462$                3,736$               12%

42000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE -$           -$                1,500$               0%

43000 · INSURANCE

43001 · LIABILITY INSURANCE -$           -$                4,900$               0%

43002 · WORKMANS COMP INSURANCE -$           -$                7,094$               0%

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 310$          430$                10,872$             4%

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 4,972$       8,368$             55,822$             15%

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 159$          317$                1,950$               16%

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38$            77$                  467$                  16%

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 5,479$       9,191$             81,105$             11%

45750 · TRAINING REIMBURSEMENTS -$           -$                300$                  0%
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 12:34 PM

 09/03/21

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Water
 August 2021

Target: 17% Aug 21 Jul - Aug 21 Annual Budget %Budget

48000 · TRAINING 20$            20$                  2,500$               1%

50000 · CHEMICALS 2,223$       5,414$             25,000$             22%

52000 · LAB SERVICES 458$          760$                9,000$               8%

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE

53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES (84)$           392$                2,000$               20%

53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 41$            81$                  1,500$               5%

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 67$            133$                1,000$               13%

53004 · CONTINUING EDUCATION -$           -$                500$                  0%

53005 · MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT -$           -$                400$                  0%

53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 85$            85$                  1,600$               5%

53007 · BANK SERVICE CHARGES -$           -$                400$                  0%

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 108$          692$                7,400$               9%

54000 · LICENSES

54001 · PECSD LICENSES -$           -$                

54002 · EMPLOYEE LICENCES 60$            190$                500$                  38%

54003 · PERMITS -$           -$                4,500$               0%

54004 · Property Taxes -$           -$                400$                  0%

Total 54000 · LICENSES 60$            190$                5,400$               4%

55000 · MEMBERSHIP DUES -$           -$                1,800$               

56000 · SUBSCRIPTIONS -$           -$                -$                  

57000 · UTILITIES

57001 · ELECTRICITY 5,237$       9,786$             38,000$             26%

57002 · PHONE 274$          441$                2,600$               17%

57003 · INTERNET 161$          289$                460$                  63%

57004 · PROPANE -$           105$                727$                  14%

57005 · GARBAGE 57$            69$                  243$                  28%

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 5,730$       10,689$           42,030$             25%

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES 715$          1,034$             2,494$               41%

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 108$          2,688$             8,000$               34%

59002 · LEGAL SERVICES -$           140$                2,000$               7%

59003 · CONSULTING SERVICES -$           40$                  1,000$               4%

59004 · ENGINEERING SERVICES -$           800$                5,000$               16%

59006 · COUNTY FEES -$           -$                50$                    0%

59007 · ADVERTISING FEES 13$            13$                  1,000$               1%

59008 · PEST MANAGEMENT -$           -$                50$                    0%

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 121$          3,680$             17,100$             22%

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE

60001 · FUEL -$           -$                1,197$               0%

60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 94$            94$                  2,000$               5%

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 94$            94$                  3,197$               3%

61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE

61001 · ROAD MAINTENANCE 121$          121$                2,000$               6%

61002 · GREENBELT MAINTENANCE 605$          1,067$             1,000$               107%

 Page 2 of 3



 12:34 PM

 09/03/21

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Water
 August 2021

Target: 17% Aug 21 Jul - Aug 21 Annual Budget %Budget

61003 · HYDRANT MAINTENENANCE -$           -$                1,000$               0%

61004 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE 473$          473$                1,000$               47%

Total 61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE 1,199$       1,661$             5,000$               33%

62600 WATER BOND EXPENSES 200,000$           0%

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES

69001 · MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 1,780$       2,277$             43,000$             5%

69002 · RADIO REPAIRS -$           -$                -$                  

69005 · EQUIPMENT REPAIRS -$           -$                -$                  

69006 · DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM -$           -$                -$                  

69008 · Engineering Services -$           2,168$             -$                  

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 1,780$       4,445$             43,000$             10%

70000 · EQUIPMENT

70002 · WELLS -$           -$                100,000$           0%

70005 · FIELD EQUIPMENT -$           -$                75,000$             0%

Total 70000 · EQUIPMENT -$           -$                175,000$           0%

71000 · UNIFORMS

71001 · EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS -$           -$                300$                  0%

Total 71000 · UNIFORMS -$           -$                300$                  0%

72000 · INTEREST LTD EXPENSE -$           -$                -$                  

75000 · Arsenic Remediation Expense 120,000$           0%

28,119$     57,987$           903,804$           6%

Net Ordinary Income (27,889)$    129,942$         (130,379)$          -100%

Income and Reserves 1,017,432$      757,111$           134%

Total Expense
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 12:59 PM

 09/03/21

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Wastewater
 August 2021

Target 17% Aug 21 Jul - Aug 21 Annual Budget %Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

28000 · REVENUES

28013 · INCOME - HOOK UP FEES -$          -$              -$                     

28014 · INCOME - LEACH RENT -$          115$             459$                    25%

28022 · INCOME - WASTEWATER -$          82,556$        332,789$             25%

28026 · INCOME - DHLF BOND DEBT FEE -$          12,683$        50,732$               25%

28027 · INCOME - WASTE WATER RESERVES -$          29,577$        115,244$             26%

28029 · INCOME - WWTP #7 - 05 BOND LEVY -$          16,020$        63,806$               25%

Total 28000 · REVENUES -$          140,951$      563,030$             25%

30500 · GRANT INCOME -$          -$              -$                     

34000 · INTEREST INCOME 136$         136$             -$                     

34500 · FINANCE CHARGE -$          -$              -$                     

35000 · OTHER INCOME 105$         105$             -$                     

Total Income 241$         141,192$      563,030$             25%

Gross Profit 241$         141,192$      563,030$             25%

Operational Reserves 80,000$        80,000$               

Capital Reserves 87,540$        87,540$               

Debt Service Restricted Reserves 65,000$        65,000$               

Reserve Balance from 20/21 232,540$      232,540$             

373,732$      795,570$             

Expense

36000 · SALARIES 9,513$      18,767$        108,224$             17%

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 171$         453$             2,066$                 22%

37250 · PAGER DUTY 210$         435$             2,738$                 16%

39250 · SICK LEAVE PAYOUT -$          -$              1,843$                 0%

39500 · VACATION PAY OUT -$          -$              1,843$                 0%

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 241$         462$             2,706$                 17%

42000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE -$          -$              1,500$                 0%

43000 · INSURANCE

43001 · LIABILITY INSURANCE -$          -$              4,900$                 0%

43002 · WORKMANS COMP INSURANCE -$          -$              7,094$                 0%

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 310$         430$             10,872$               4%

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 4,972$      8,368$          55,822$               15%

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 159$         317$             1,950$                 16%

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38$           77$               467$                    16%

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 5,479$      9,191$          81,105$               11%

45750 · TRAINING REIMBURSEMENTS -$          -$              300$                    0%

48000 · TRAINING -$          -$              2,500$                 0%

51000 · SLUDGE REMOVAL -$          -$              14,000$               0%

52000 · LAB SERVICES -$          2,573$          20,000$               13%

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE

53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES (84)$          392$             2,000$                 20%

Reserves

Income and Reserves
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 12:59 PM

 09/03/21

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Wastewater
 August 2021

Target 17% Aug 21 Jul - Aug 21 Annual Budget %Budget

53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 40$           81$               1,500$                 5%

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 67$           133$             1,000$                 13%

53004 · CONTINUING EDUCATION -$          -$              500$                    0%

53005 · MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT -$          -$              400$                    0%

53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 85$           85$               1,100$                 8%

53007 · BANK SERVICE CHARGES -$          -$              400$                    0%

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 108$         691$             6,900$                 10%

54000 · LICENSES

54001 · PECSD LICENSES -$          -$              

54002 · EMPLOYEE LICENCES -$          -$              400$                    0%

54003 · PERMITS -$          -$              6,500$                 0%

54004 · Property Taxes -$          -$              300$                    0%

Total 54000 · LICENSES -$          -$              7,200$                 0%

55000 · MEMBERSHIP DUES -$          -$              900$                    

56000 · SUBSCRIPTIONS -$          -$              -$                     

57000 · UTILITIES

57001 · ELECTRICITY 2,740$      5,632$          39,000$               14%

57002 · PHONE 343$         534$             2,400$                 22%

57003 · INTERNET 161$         289$             458$                    63%

57004 · PROPANE -$          105$             727$                    14%

57005 · GARBAGE 57$           69$               228$                    30%

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 3,301$      6,629$          42,813$               15%

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES 591$         858$             1,647$                 52%

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 108$         2,688$          8,000$                 34%

59002 · LEGAL SERVICES -$          140$             2,000$                 7%

59003 · CONSULTING SERVICES -$          40$               

59004 · ENGINEERING SERVICES -$          401$             10,000$               4%

59006 · COUNTY FEES -$          -$              500$                    0%

59007 · ADVERTISING FEES 12$           12$               50$                      24%

59008 · PEST MANAGEMENT -$          -$              50$                      0%

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 120$         3,281$          20,600$               16%

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE

60001 · FUEL -$          -$              1,197$                 0%

60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 94$           94$               2,000$                 5%

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 94$           94$               3,197$                 3%

61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE

61001 · ROAD MAINTENANCE -$          -$              -$                     

61002 · GREENBELT MAINTENANCE -$          -$              -$                     

61003 · HYDRANT MAINTENENANCE -$          -$              -$                     

61004 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE 473$         473$             1,000$                 47%

Total 61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE 473$         473$             1,000$                 47%

64000 · SEWER RESERVES EXPENSE -$          -$              62,818$               0%

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES
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 12:59 PM

 09/03/21

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Wastewater
 August 2021

Target 17% Aug 21 Jul - Aug 21 Annual Budget %Budget

69001 · MAINTENANCE REPAIRS -$          -$              5,000$                 0%

69005 · EQUIPMENT REPAIRS -$          -$              5,000$                 0%

69007 · COLLECTION SYSTEM -$          -$              -$                     0%

69008 · Engineering Services -$          1,585$          -$                     0%

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES -$          1,585$          -$                     0%

70000 · EQUIPMENT 10,000$               

70001 · TREATMENT PLANTS -$          -$              0%

70003 · COMMUNICATIONS -$          -$              0%

70005 · FIELD EQUIPMENT -$          -$              140,000$             0%

Total 70000 · EQUIPMENT -$          -$              150,000$             0%

71000 · UNIFORMS

71001 · EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS -$          -$              300$                    0%

Total 71000 · UNIFORMS -$          -$              300$                    0%

Total Expense 20,299$    45,493$        536,199$             8%

Net Ordinary Income (20,059)$   95,700$        26,831$               357%

Revenue and Reserves (20,059)$   328,240$      259,371$             127%
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 1:11 PM

 09/03/21

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka Fire Department

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Fire
 August 2021

Target: 17% Aug 21 Jul - Aug 21 Annual Budget %Budget

Income

28000 · Revenues

28004 · Income - FIRE -$            603$               2,411$                 25%

28005 · Income - FIRE04 -$            -$                -$                     

28006 · Income - FIRE05 -$            78$                 311$                    25%

28008 · Income - FIRE01 -$            15,047$          60,185$               25%

28009 · Income - FIRE02 -$            1,059$            4,122$                 26%

28010 · Income - FIRE03 -$            -$                -$                     

28012 · Income - FIRE07 -$            -$                -$                     

Total 28000 · Revenues -$            16,787$          67,029$               25%

31000 · Fire Contract Income 750$           750$               250$                    300%

31250 · FAA Reimbursements -$            -$                

31500 · Income - Property Tax -$            -$                32,000$               0%

32000 · Fire-FEERAM/Mitigation -$            4,996$            19,926$               25%

34000 · Interest Income -$            -$                200$                    0%

35000 · Other Income -$            1,000$            -$                     

Total Income 750$           23,533$          119,405$             20%

Gross Profit 750$           23,533$          119,405$             20%

Reserves

Operational Reserve Balance from FY 20/21 72,000$          72,000$               

FEERAM Balance from FY 20/21 59,685$          59,685$               

Total Reserve Balances 131,685$        131,685$             

Expense

36000 · Salaries 793$           1,564$            14,400$               11%

37000 · Overtime Salaries 14$             44$                 190$                    23%

40000 · Payroll Taxes - Employer 20$             43$                 360$                    12%

42000 · Miscellaneous Expense -$            -$                700$                    

43000 · Insurance

43001 · Liability Insurance -$            -$                13,800$               0%

43002 · Workmans Comp Insurance -$            -$                7,920$                 0%

43003 · Employers Retirement Benefits 26$             66$                 1,144$                 6%

43004 · Medical Benefits 357$           715$               5,876$                 12%

43005 · Dental Benefits 17$             33$                 205$                    16%

43006 · Vision Benefits 4$               8$                   60$                      13%

43008 · Life Insurance -$            -$                3,100$                 0%

Total 43000 · Insurance 404$           822$               32,105$               3%

45250 · Stipends 1,600$        2,800$            20,400$               14%

45500 · Call Reimbursements

45510 · FAA Call Reimbursement -$            -$                -$                     

45500 · Call Reimbursements - Other 482$           1,194$            5,225$                 23%

Total 45500 · Call Reimbursements 482$           1,194$            5,225$                 23%

45750 · Training Reimbursements 31$             229$               2,379$                 10%

47000 · Safety -$            -$                2,500$                 0%
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 1:11 PM

 09/03/21

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka Fire Department

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Fire
 August 2021

Target: 17% Aug 21 Jul - Aug 21 Annual Budget %Budget

48000 · Training 253$           434$               3,000$                 14%

48500 · Travel and Meetings 249$           249$               

53000 · Office Expense

53001 · Office Supplies 114$           165$               300$                    55%

53002 · Computer/Software 39$             78$                 200$                    39%

53003 · Copy Machine/Printing Jobs 67$             133$               500$                    27%

53005 · Mileage Reimbursement -$            -$                1,000$                 0%

53006 · Postage & Delivery 85$             85$                 600$                    14%

53007 · Bank Service Charges -$            -$                300$                    0%

Total 53000 · Office Expense 305$           461$               2,900$                 16%

54000 · Licenses

54002 · Personnel Licenses -$            137$               300$                    46%

54004 · Property Taxes -$            -$                100$                    0%

Total 54000 · Licenses -$            137$               400$                    34%

55000 · Membership Dues -$            1,220$            1,250$                 98%

57000 · Utilities

57001 · Electricity 67$             133$               1,000$                 13%

57002 · Phone 259$           398$               1,400$                 28%

57003 · Internet 85$             163$               400$                    41%

57004 · Propane -$            105$               500$                    21%

57005 · Garbage 56$             68$                 150$                    46%

Total 57000 · Utilities 468$           868$               3,450$                 25%

58000 · Tools & Supplies 239$           625$               2,000$                 31%

58100 · EMS Supplies -$            -$                500$                    0%

59000 · Professional Services

59001 · Accounting Services 20$             2,595$            8,000$                 32%

59002 · Legal Services -$            18$                 500$                    4%

59003 · Consulting Services -$            20$                 100$                    20%

59005 · Independent Contrator -$            -$                -$                     

59006 · County Fees -$            -$                50$                      0%

59007 · Advertising Fees 12$             12$                 1,000$                 1%

59008 · Pest Management -$            -$                50$                      0%

Total 59000 · Professional Services 32$             2,645$            9,700$                 27%

60000 · Automotive Expense

60001 · Fuel 84$             461$               2,908$                 16%

60002 · Vehicle Maintenance 681$           756$               5,000$                 15%

Total 60000 · Automotive Expense 765$           1,217$            7,908$                 15%

61000 · General Maintenance

61001 · Road Maintenance -$            -$                -$                     

61002 · Greenbelt Maintenance -$            -$                -$                     

61004 · Building Maintenance 36$             36$                 1,000$                 4%

61000 · General Maintenance - Other -$            -$                1,000$                 0%

Total 61000 · General Maintenance 36$             36$                 35,000$               0%

65000 · FEERAM Expense -$            -$                -$                     
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 09/03/21

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka Fire Department

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Fire
 August 2021

Target: 17% Aug 21 Jul - Aug 21 Annual Budget %Budget

69000 · Captial Expenses

69001 · Maintenance Repairs -$            -$                -$                     

Total 69000 · Captial Expenses -$            -$                -$                     

70000 · Equipment -$            6,907$            -$                     

71002 · Uniforms - Fire Department 2,622$        2,622$            10,000$               26%

Total Expense 8,314$        24,118$          69,300$               35%

Net Income (7,564)$       (585)$              (49,374)$              1%

Net income and Reserves 154,633$   201,716$        77%
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Date Num Name Memo Amount

11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking
08/04/2021 17546 INTERMOUNTAIN DISPOSAL -85.48
08/04/2021 17547 JAMAR TATE -35.00
08/04/2021 17548 JEFFERSON SUPPLY COMPANY -57.11
08/04/2021 17549 JILLIAN COLE Cell Phone/Internet upgrade reimbursement -35.00
08/04/2021 17550 JOHN ROWDEN1 -25.00
08/04/2021 17551 LEW PRINCE -25.00
08/04/2021 17552 MASTER CARD - JILLIAN -351.79
08/04/2021 17553 MASTER CARD - John R -1,350.66
08/04/2021 17554 MOUNTAIN HARDWARE 3222 -1,786.35
08/04/2021 17555 PLUMAS ACE HARDWARE DECKING - FIRE HOUSE -240.81
08/04/2021 17556 PLUMAS SIERRA TELECOMMUNICATIONS 66040 -109.00
08/04/2021 17557 SMILE PC16 -199.95
08/04/2021 17558 STREAMLINE -75.00
08/04/2021 17559 Verizon -45.08
08/04/2021 EFT CALPERS 2413152998 -1,351.13
08/04/2021 EFT CALPERS 2413152998 -1,351.13
08/05/2021 E-pay EDD 499-0561-5 QB Tracking # 164467662 -846.32
08/05/2021 E-pay U.S. TREASURY 88-0305569 QB Tracking # 164492662 -3,143.80
08/06/2021 17565 ANTHONY CAMPBELL/V -25.00
08/06/2021 17566 AT&T -101.89
08/06/2021 17567 CALNET3 -132.24
08/06/2021 17568 CLA VAL -1,779.50
08/06/2021 17569 LES SCHWAB TIRES A19-00268 -1.89
08/06/2021 17570 THATCHER COMPANY, INC. 401411 -1,175.53
08/06/2021 17571 PLUMAS SIERRA REC 6466, 18112 -8,043.84
08/10/2021 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 08/09/2021 -8,138.48
08/11/2021 DD2140 Jamar R. Tate Direct Deposit 0.00
08/11/2021 DD2141 Jillian F Cole Direct Deposit 0.00
08/11/2021 DD2139 Anthony L Campbell Direct Deposit 0.00
08/11/2021 DD2143 Lewis C. Prince Direct Deposit 0.00
08/11/2021 DD2142 John Rowden Direct Deposit 0.00
08/18/2021 17572 BEQUETTE & KIMMEL ACCOUNTANCY CO... /Q1 Prep -225.00
08/18/2021 17573 CALNET3 -258.73
08/18/2021 17574 DIGITALPATH BUSINESS SERVICES -106.00
08/18/2021 17575 FGL 70012821 -458.00
08/18/2021 17576 GRAEAGLE CHEVRON RED FORD - MIRROR -187.05
08/18/2021 17577 INTERMOUNTAIN DISPOSAL -85.02
08/18/2021 17578 LEW PRINCE 7/14/2021 -3,153.85
08/18/2021 17579 QUADIENT LEASING -255.76
08/18/2021 17580 SDRMA -7,562.68
08/18/2021 17582 DIGITALPATH BUSINESS SERVICES FINAL SERVICE -11.97
08/18/2021 17583 Verizon -50.00
08/24/2021 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 08/23/2021 -7,940.57
08/25/2021 DD2146 Jillian F Cole Direct Deposit 0.00
08/25/2021 DD2147 John Rowden Direct Deposit 0.00
08/25/2021 DD2144 Anthony L Campbell Direct Deposit 0.00
08/25/2021 DD2148 Lewis C. Prince Direct Deposit 0.00
08/25/2021 DD2145 Jamar R. Tate Direct Deposit 0.00

1:34 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

09/03/21 Check History Report
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2021
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Date Num Name Memo Amount

08/31/2021 17585 DIGITALPATH BUSINESS SERVICES FINAL SERVICE -15.00
08/31/2021 17586 GRAEAGLE LAND & WATER GREEN WASTE DISPOSAL -45.00
08/31/2021 17587 JEFFERSON SUPPLY COMPANY -102.42
08/31/2021 17588 MASTER CARD - JILLIAN -261.67
08/31/2021 17589 MASTER CARD - John R -342.22
08/31/2021 17590 PLUMAS ACE HARDWARE -120.98
08/31/2021 17591 SMILE PC16 -223.35
08/31/2021 17592 STREAMLINE -75.00
08/31/2021 17593 SWRCB-DWOCP RENEWAL:  DW T2 -60.00
08/31/2021 17594 THATCHER COMPANY, INC. 401411 -1,046.98
08/31/2021 17595 TOBI LEATHERS -560.00
08/31/2021 17596 SIERRA CONTROLS, LLC -2,120.00

Total 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -55,779.23

TOTAL -55,779.23

1:34 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

09/03/21 Check History Report
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2021
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Date Num Name Memo Amount

11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct
08/04/2021 2041 Captain Rich Machado -122.00
08/04/2021 2042 Captain Ryan Nowling -244.00
08/04/2021 2043 Chief Steve Munsen -1,779.44
08/04/2021 2044 COBY HAKALIR -86.25
08/04/2021 2045 GARY MCFARLAND -20.00
08/04/2021 2046 Graeagle Chevron -196.76
08/04/2021 2047 Jeff Train -190.28
08/04/2021 2048 Jim Heiland -6.25
08/04/2021 2049 Lew Prince -20.00
08/04/2021 2050 MARK HARRI -26.25
08/04/2021 2051 NAPA Sierra -250.70
08/04/2021 2052 TOM CONNOLLY -106.25
08/06/2021 2053 AT& T 9391019050 -61.04
08/06/2021 2054 AT&T -67.24
08/06/2021 2055 FDAC $250.00 dues w/ 20% FASIS Discount -200.00
08/06/2021 2056 Graeagle Chevron -196.76
08/18/2021 2057 AT& T 9391019050 -120.93
08/18/2021 2058 LN Curtis and Sons C291 -2,311.51

Total 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -6,005.66

TOTAL -6,005.66

4:34 PM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

09/04/21 Check History Report
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2021
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Aug 21

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

34000 · INTEREST INCOME 125.07
35000 · OTHER INCOME 104.89

Total Income 229.96

Gross Profit 229.96

Expense
36000 · SALARIES 9,513.12
37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 170.55
37250 · PAGER DUTY 210.00
40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 241.10
43000 · INSURANCE

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 309.50
43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 4,972.33
43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 158.52
43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38.36

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 5,478.71

48000 · TRAINING 20.00
50000 · CHEMICALS 2,222.51
52000 · LAB SERVICES 458.00
53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE

53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES -84.06
53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 40.50
53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 66.65
53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 85.26

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 108.35

54000 · LICENSES
54002 · EMPLOYEE LICENCES 60.00

Total 54000 · LICENSES 60.00

57000 · UTILITIES
57001 · ELECTRICITY 5,237.37
57002 · PHONE 274.39
57003 · INTERNET 160.85
57005 · GARBAGE 57.01

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 5,729.62

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES 714.76

1:35 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

09/03/21 Revenues & Expenses Water
Accrual Basis August 2021
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Aug 21

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 107.50
59007 · ADVERTISING FEES 13.00

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 120.50

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE
60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 93.53

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 93.53

61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE
61001 · ROAD MAINTENANCE 120.98
61002 · GREENBELT MAINTENANCE 605.00
61004 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE 472.86

Total 61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE 1,198.84

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES
69001 · MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 1,779.50

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 1,779.50

Total Expense 28,119.09

Net Ordinary Income -27,889.13

Net Income -27,889.13

1:35 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

09/03/21 Revenues & Expenses Water
Accrual Basis August 2021
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Aug 21

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

34000 · INTEREST INCOME 135.94
35000 · OTHER INCOME 104.89

Total Income 240.83

Gross Profit 240.83

Expense
36000 · SALARIES 9,513.12
37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 170.55
37250 · PAGER DUTY 210.00
40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 241.10
43000 · INSURANCE

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 309.50
43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 4,972.32
43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 158.52
43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38.36

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 5,478.70

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE
53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES -84.08
53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 40.49
53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 66.65
53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 85.25

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 108.31

57000 · UTILITIES
57001 · ELECTRICITY 2,739.59
57002 · PHONE 343.47
57003 · INTERNET 160.83
57005 · GARBAGE 57.00

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 3,300.89

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES 590.93
59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 107.50
59007 · ADVERTISING FEES 12.00

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 119.50

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE
60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 93.52

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 93.52

1:36 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

09/03/21 Revenues & Expenses Wastewater
Accrual Basis August 2021
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Aug 21

61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE
61004 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE 472.84

Total 61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE 472.84

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES
69010 · WWTP#6 R/R 2,120.00

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 2,120.00

Total Expense 22,419.46

Net Ordinary Income -22,178.63

Net Income -22,178.63

1:36 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

09/03/21 Revenues & Expenses Wastewater
Accrual Basis August 2021
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Aug 21

Income
31000 · Fire Contract Income 750.00

Total Income 750.00

Gross Profit 750.00

Expense
36000 · Salaries 793.16
37000 · Overtime Salaries 14.22
40000 · Payroll Taxes - Employer 20.09
43000 · Insurance

43003 · Employers Retirement Benefits 25.79
43004 · Medical Benefits 357.40
43005 · Dental Benefits 16.68
43006 · Vision Benefits 4.04

Total 43000 · Insurance 403.91

45250 · Stipends 1,600.00
45500 · Call Reimbursements 482.00

45750 · Training Reimbursements 31.25
48000 · Training 252.93
48500 · Travel and Meetings 249.32
53000 · Office Expense

53001 · Office Supplies 113.93
53002 · Computer/Software 38.98
53003 · Copy Machine/Printing Jobs 66.65
53006 · Postage & Delivery 85.25

Total 53000 · Office Expense 304.81

57000 · Utilities
57001 · Electricity 66.88
57002 · Phone 259.21
57003 · Internet 85.27
57004 · Propane 0.00
57005 · Garbage 56.49

Total 57000 · Utilities 467.85

58000 · Tools & Supplies 239.23
59000 · Professional Services

59001 · Accounting Services 20.00
59007 · Advertising Fees 12.00

Total 59000 · Professional Services 32.00

60000 · Automotive Expense

4:36 PM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

09/04/21 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis August 2021
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Aug 21

60001 · Fuel 84.03
60002 · Vehicle Maintenance 680.64

Total 60000 · Automotive Expense 764.67

61000 · General Maintenance
61004 · Building Maintenance 36.38

Total 61000 · General Maintenance 36.38

71002 · Uniforms - Fire Department 2,622.26

Total Expense 8,314.08

Net Income -7,564.08

4:36 PM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

09/04/21 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis August 2021
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Aug 31, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking 710,118.67
11501 · LAIF-Savings Account 311,686.06

Total Checking/Savings 1,021,804.73

Accounts Receivable
12000 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 215,306.71

Total Accounts Receivable 215,306.71

Other Current Assets
12001 · UNDEPOSITED FUNDS 4,357.80
12002 · A/R CLEARING 5,416.39
12003 · Accounts Receivable - Fire -18,372.12
13000 · PREPAID INSURANCE 2,979.00
13001 · INTERFUND REC/PAYABLE 1,318.99
13004 · Deferred Outflows-Contribution 35,374.00
13005 · Deferred Outflows - acturiel 34,426.00
17500 · Interest Receivable 2,749.82

Total Other Current Assets 68,249.88

Total Current Assets 1,305,361.32

Fixed Assets
14000 · WATER

14001 · ARSENIC REMEDIATION PROJECT 350.00
14002 · WELL ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION -1,024,756.00
14003 · WATER DISTRIBUTION 758,309.43
14004 · DISTRIBUTION ACCUMULATED DEPREC -542,138.00
14005 · GENERAL EQUIPMENT - WATER 272,009.65
14006 · GEN'L EQ ACCUMULATED DEPREC -184,538.00
14007 · BUILDINGS - WELLS 1,479,427.20
14100 · Water Treatment Plant 425,044.30

Total 14000 · WATER 1,183,708.58

15000 · WASTEWATER
15003 · PLANT ACCUMULATED DEPRICIATION -1,224,601.00
15004 · WASTEWATER COLLECTION 393,470.25
15006 · COLLECTION ACCUMULATED DEPREC -258,272.00
15008 · GENERAL EQUIPMENT - WASTEWATER 186,347.52
15009 · GEN EQ ACCUMULATED DEPREC -166,327.00
15010 · WASTEWATER DISPOSAL 639,253.42
15011 · DISPOSAL ACCUMULATED DEPREC -581,003.00
15012 · BUILDING - PLANTS 2,320,722.43

Total 15000 · WASTEWATER 1,309,590.62

15026 · Waste Discharge Permit Project 29,400.38
16000 · FIRE

16001 · LAND AND BUILDINGS -126,115.00
16002 · LAND/BLDGS ACCUMULATED DEPREC 83,066.00
16003 · VEHICLES - FIRE -153,875.00
16004 · VEHICLES ACCUMULATED DEPREC 132,680.00
16005 · GENERAL EQUIPMENT - FIRE -217,455.00
16006 · FIRE EQ ACCUMULATED DEPREC 196,986.00

Total 16000 · FIRE -84,713.00

Total Fixed Assets 2,437,986.58

TOTAL ASSETS 3,743,347.90

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities

1:32 PM Plumas Eureka CSD
09/03/21 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2021
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Aug 31, 21

Accounts Payable
18000 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -4,312.92

Total Accounts Payable -4,312.92

Credit Cards
18100 · Jillian CSD MC -52.19
18200 · John S CSD MC 25.00
18300 · John R CSD MC 119.80

Total Credit Cards 92.61

Other Current Liabilities
19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES

19001 · Employee Retirement Contribute 1,932.83
19002 · Employer Retirement Contribute -26,727.05
19003 · DIRECT DEPOSIT LIABILITIES 10,060.68
19004 · PAYROLL TAX PAYABLE 1,858.84
19005 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee 1,902.38
19006 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer -42.35
19007 · - Wage Garnishment 811.56
19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES - Other -17.98

Total 19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES -10,221.09

19800 · Deferred Inflows-Acturial 37,636.00
19900 · Compensated Absences 1,914.78

Total Other Current Liabilities 29,329.69

Total Current Liabilities 25,109.38

Long Term Liabilities
21000 · BOND DEBT - WWTP#7 LOAN 1 529,671.05
22000 · BOND DEBT - WWTP#7 LOAN 2 348,440.65
23100 · Net Pension Liability 178,773.00
23200 · SRF LOAN #1 120.57

Total Long Term Liabilities 1,057,005.27

Total Liabilities 1,082,114.65

Equity
25000 · EQUITY - WATER

25004 · RESERVES - WELL EXPANSION 170,904.67
25005 · RESERVES - EQUIPMENT 15,000.00

Total 25000 · EQUITY - WATER 185,904.67

25006 · INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS -84,712.00
26000 · EQUITY - WASTEWATER

26003 · RESERVES - PLANT EXPANSION 224,712.13
26005 · RESERVES- LOANS 62,821.00
26999 · EQUITY - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMEN 3,181.00

Total 26000 · EQUITY - WASTEWATER 290,714.13

32001 · Retained Earnings 2,068,258.74
Net Income 201,067.71

Total Equity 2,661,233.25

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 3,743,347.90

1:32 PM Plumas Eureka CSD
09/03/21 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2021

Page 2



Aug 31, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct 132,029.66
11501 · LAIF - Savings Account 19,920.60
11750 · County Cash 2,267.41

Total Checking/Savings 154,217.67

Accounts Receivable
11000 · Accounts Receivable 750.00

Total Accounts Receivable 750.00

Other Current Assets
12003 · Accounts Receivable - Fire 1,471.16
13001 · Interfund Recievable (Payable) -4,653.36
17500 · Interest Receivable 30.16

Total Other Current Assets -3,152.04

Total Current Assets 151,815.63

Fixed Assets
16000 · Fire

16001 · Land and Buildings 126,114.91
16002 · Land/Bldgs Accumulated Deprec -83,066.00
16003 · Vehicles 153,874.76
16004 · Vehicles Accumulated Deprec -132,680.00
16005 · General Equipment 217,455.42
16006 · Fire EQ Accumulated Deprec -196,986.00

Total 16000 · Fire 84,713.09

Total Fixed Assets 84,713.09

TOTAL ASSETS 236,528.72

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity

25006 · Investment & Fixed Assets 84,713.09
27000 · Equity

27004 · FEERAM 4,598.99
27005 · Reserves - Equipment 5,981.37

Total 27000 · Equity 10,580.36

32001 · Retained Earnings 141,820.17
Net Income -584.90

4:35 PM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

09/04/21 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2021
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Aug 31, 21

Total Equity 236,528.72

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 236,528.72

4:35 PM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

09/04/21 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2021
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Jul - Aug 21

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income 129,942.45
Adjustments to reconcile Net Income
to net cash provided by operations:

19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES:19001 · Employee Retirement Contribute -548.38
19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES:19002 · Employer Retirement Contribute -7,832.54

Net cash provided by Operating Activities 121,561.53

Net cash increase for period 121,561.53

Cash at beginning of period 152,566.54

Cash at end of period 274,128.07

1:37 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

09/03/21 Statement of Cash Flows by Water
July through August 2021
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Jul - Aug 21

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income 93,579.56
Adjustments to reconcile Net Income
to net cash provided by operations:

19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES:19001 · Employee Retirement Contribute -548.38
19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES:19002 · Employer Retirement Contribute -7,832.54

Net cash provided by Operating Activities 85,198.64

Net cash increase for period 85,198.64

Cash at beginning of period 53,755.54

Cash at end of period 138,954.18

1:37 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

09/03/21 Statement of Cash Flows by Wastewater
July through August 2021
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Jul - Aug 21

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income -584.90
Adjustments to reconcile Net Income
to net cash provided by operations:

11000 · Accounts Receivable -750.00
12003 · Accounts Receivable - Fire -21,782.89
13001 · Interfund Recievable (Payable) 51,890.81
20000 · Accounts Payable 230.93

Net cash provided by Operating Activities 29,003.95

Net cash increase for period 29,003.95

Cash at beginning of period 125,213.72

Cash at end of period 154,217.67

4:36 PM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

09/04/21 Statement of Cash Flows
July through August 2021
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August 2021 Operations Report  

Water 

• Flow- Well 1b:  6,515,000 gallons Well 2:  5,765,900 gallons Total:  12,280,900 gallons 

Daily Average: 396,158 gallons 
Well 1b had a flow of over a million less gallons compared to last month; Well 2 has a 

flow about the same as July. Overall total was 527,00 gallons less than July. 

• Water Conservation: Conservation measures are reducing the districts daily water use. 

We do get the occasional violator, but most residents are adhering to the guidelines. For 

the month of August 2021, the district had a water savings of 1,482,600 gallons 

compared to August 2020; last year the daily average was 443,983 gallons.  

• Backflow Device Testing: Operators had the backflow devices in the district tested, 

which include both wastewater facilities, Cottonwood Pool, Ponderosa Garden, 

Freedom Garden, Golf course maintenance shop, and Sequoia Circle Park. This is done 

annually as required by the State regulations.   

Wastewater 

• Flow: WWTP 6: 337,024 gallons WWTP 7: 837,883 gallons Total: 1,147,907 gallons  

• WWTP 7 Leach Field: At the beginning of the month, operators observed water coming 

out of the ground in the park area. Upon investigation, it was determined to be 

contributed to the leach field when the pumps turn on. Operators attempted to shut the 

valve to the field and the valve failed. The following day operators dug up and replaced 

the valve, then turned on the pumps to identify the location of the leak. Once the 

location was found, operators dug up the location. The leak was found to be associated 

the distribution box; operators concluded that field (Field A) was hydraulically 

overloaded. Operators switched to field B and have no issues since. Operators will 

monitor the area regularly for any problems.  

• Madora Lake Leach Field Inspection:  Operators inspected the Madora Leach field; the 

distribution box was found to have solids. Plumas Sanitation was contacted to pump the 

solids out of the distribution box but due to fires, they are extremely busy and cannot 

remove the solids at this time. Once the solids are removed, the fields will be switched.  

Misc; & Small Projects 

• Generator Replacement Project: Operators along with representatives for Farr West 

Engineering have been meeting with potential bidders to install the backup generators.  

At the scheduled site visit, only one contractor showed for that meeting.  Farr West 

made arrangements for other visits for two other contractors.  Staff also met a 

mechanical engineer  who identified problems with ventilation and th proximity of new 

propane tanks.  That meeting was followed by a meeting with a representative from 



High Sierra Propane to help provide specific guidance for using and locating propant 

tanks.  The results and status of the project are discussed under a separate agenda item.   
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